
Advent Worship at Trinity Parish 
 

Come, See…Go and Tell 
 

OLD SWEDES  Saturday, November 29  EVE OF FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
5.00pm – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Vigil Eucharist 

 

TRINITY CHURCH Sunday, November 30  FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT – Hope 
8.00am – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – Advent’s Holy Light & Holy Eucharist 
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía 

 

TRINITY CHURCH  Wednesday, December 03 7.00pm – Encore Concert  
 

OLD SWEDES   Saturday, December 06  EVE OF SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
5.00pm – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Vigil Eucharist 

 

TRINITY CHURCH  Sunday, December 07  SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT – Peace 
8.00am – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – Advent’s Holy Light & Holy Eucharist 
12.00noon – Santo Bautismo con Comunión Especial 

 

OLD SWEDES  Sunday, December 07   
1.00pm – Sankta Lucia Celebration 

 

OLD SWEDES   Wednesday, December 10   
6.00pm – Letters to Loved Ones 

     Hosted by First State National Historical Park  
7.00pm – Blue Christmas: Remembrance & Hope 

     Homily by the Rt Rev’d Kevin S Brown, Bishop of Delaware  
 

OLD SWEDES   Saturday, December 13  EVE OF THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
5.00pm – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Vigil Eucharist 

 

TRINITY CHURCH  Sunday, December 14  THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT – Joy 
8.00am – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – The Way of the Cradle & Holy Eucharist 

 Gingerbread Reception 
12.00noon – Holy Eucharist for OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE (tr.) 

 

TRINITY CHURCH  Tues to Tues, Dec 16 to 23  
7.00pm – Las Posadas 

 

OLD SWEDES   Sunday, December 21  FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
9.30am – Holy Eucharist with Advent Event 

(Greening and Decorating of Church; 
Lite Brunch, Apple Cider, Hot Chocolate) 

 

TRINITY CHURCH  Sunday, December 21  FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT – Love 
8.00am – Liturgy of the Advent Wreath & Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – Advent’s Holy Light & Holy Eucharist 
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía 



 

Christmas & Epiphany Worship at Trinity Parish 
 

Come, See…Go and Tell 
 

 

TRINITY CHURCH Wednesday, December 24  CHRISTMAS EVE 
4.40pm – Musical Prelude 

   *** 5.00pm – Choral Eucharist w/ Christmas Tableau *** 

8.00pm – Posada y Santa Eucaristía de Nochebuena 
 

OLD SWEDES   Wednesday, December 24  CHRISTMAS EVE 
10.30pm Candlelight Festal Eucharist 

 

TRINITY CHURCH  Thursday, December 25   CHRISTMAS DAY 
12.00noon – Holy Eucharist 

 

TRINITY CHURCH Sunday, December 28   FIRST SUNDAY AFTER CHRISTMAS DAY 
8.00am – Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – Lessons and Carols 
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía 

 

TRINITY CHURCH Friday, January 02     CHRISTMASTIDE 
12.00noon – Requiem Eucharist for Benefactors 

       Feast of Dedication 
       Chapel of the Transfiguration  

 

TRINITY CHURCH Sunday, January 04    THE EPIPHANY (ant) 
8.00am – Prayer for Light and Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – Holy Eucharist w/ Epiphany Tableau 
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía Dios de Tres Reyes 

 

TRINITY CHURCH Sunday, January 11    EPIPHANY I: BAPTISM OF OUR LORD 
8.00am – Holy Eucharist  
10.00am – Holy Eucharist 
12.00noon – Santa Eucaristía 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*** New Time 

 


